



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13750/2023**

**M/S VARDHMAN ENGINEERING WORKS THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR Petitioner**

**Through: Mr. Prem Garg and Ms. Rinky Garg,
Advocates.**

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

%

**ORDER
28.02.2024**

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 29.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

S. Zakir