



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13750/2023**

**M/S VARDHMAN ENGINEERING WORKS THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETORPetitioner**

Through:

versus

**DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE & ORS.
.....Respondents**

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
29.07.2024**

%

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 22nd November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 29, 2024/ss