



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13750/2023**

M/S VARDHMAN

ENGINEERING WORKS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prem Garg, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

1. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent no.3, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically. *Dasti* in addition.
2. List on 28.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 12, 2025/r