



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13750/2023**

**M/S VARDHMAN ENGINEERING WORKS THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR**Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on
29.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p